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Ref.

2021.4258

2021.4255

2021.4225

2021.4219

2021.4116

2021.4070

2021.4039

2021.4037

2021.4033

2021.40086

2021.3976

2021.3919

2021.3711

2021.3691

Category

Ices and
desserts

Bivalve
molluscs
and
products...

Prepared
dishes and
snacks

Bivalve
molluscs
and
products...

Other food
product /
mixed

Milk and
milk
products

Cereals and
bakery
products

Dietetic
foods,
food.

Cereals and
bakery
products

Dietetic
foods,
food...

Ices and
desserts

Poultry
meat and

poultry
meat...

Dietetic
foods,
food...

Poultry
meat and

poultry
meat...

Tvpe

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

Subject

Ethylene oxide in ice cream and sorbet from France

Suspicion of Diarrheeic Shellfish Poiscning (DSP) toxins
in tellins from France

Ethylene oxyde in crogue Monsieur

E.Coli in live mussels from France

Unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in flanogen OHZ
63, stabiliser used to produce special jam sugar from
France

Reblochon - Listeria monocytogenes

Recall of donuts from France, containing locust bean
gum exceeding the MRL for ethylene oxide

Presence of ethylene oxide in food supplements made
from ginger extract

Ethylene oxide in toppings containing lecust bean gum
used on donuts from France

Withdrawal of breakfast dehydrated food from France
containing additive with ethylene oxide from Turkey, via
Germany

Unauthorised substance (ethylene oxide) in lygomme
stabiliser used in the manufacture of ice-cream from
France

Foreign body glass piece in duck foie gras from France

Ethylene oxide in food supplement with curcuma extract

SALMONELLA IN FROZEN RAW MARINATED
CHICKEN PIECES

Date

10AUG
2021

10AUG
2021

9AUG 2021

6 AUG 2021

3AUG 2021

2 AUG 2021

30 JuL
2021

30 JUL
2021

29 JUL
2021

28 JUL
2021

27 JUL
2021

23 JUL
2021

13 JUL
2021

12 JUL
2021

Country

Luxembourg

11 France

Luxembourg

10 France

I

Spain

France

11 France

11 France

Belgium

France

i

Spain

France

Belgium

France

Class.

alert
notification

information
notification
for attention

alert
netification

information
netification
for attention

alert
notification

alert
notification

alert
notification

alert
netification

alert
notification

alert
notification

alert
notification

alert
notification

alert
notification

alert
netification

Decision

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

Details >

Details >

Details >

Deetails >

Details >

Details >

Details >

Details >

Details >

Details >
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The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF nofifications classified as alert, information nofification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Porial. As it is necessary fo sirike the balance between openness and the protection
of commercial information, the frade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer profection, as a RASFF nefification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of
being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a posifion to release more information other than that published here. Ho T, in plional 1 where the p of human health requires greater transparency,
the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the autherities of third countries of nefifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these
countries. However, the fact that a country is mentiened as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concemed. The Commission cannot and does not take any responsibility for the
accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official confact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA counfries. In the event that further information received from a
contact point regarding an already published nofification leads to modification or withdrawal of the notification, the Commission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall withdraw the nofification concemed.
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