SEARCH | CONSUMERS TRACES ▼

14 NOTIFICATIONS 🗟

Ref. ↓	Category ↓	Type ↓	Subject ↓	Date ↓	Country ψ	Class. ↓	Decision ψ	
2021.4258	Ices and desserts	food	Ethylene oxide in ice cream and sorbet from France	10 AUG 2021	 Luxembourg	alert notification	undecided	Details >>
2021.4255	Bivalve molluscs and products	food	Suspicion of Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins in tellins from France	10 AUG 2021	■ France	information notification for attention	serious	Details >>
2021.4225	Prepared dishes and snacks	food	Ethylene oxyde in croque Monsieur	9 AUG 2021	 Luxembourg	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.4219	Bivalve molluscs and products	food	E.Coli in live mussels from France	6 AUG 2021	■ France	information notification for attention	serious	Details >>
2021.4116	Other food product / mixed	food	Unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in flanogen OHZ 63, stabiliser used to produce special jam sugar from France	3 AUG 2021	Spain	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.4070	Milk and milk products	food	Reblochon - Listeria monocytogenes	2 AUG 2021	■ France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.4039	Cereals and bakery products	food	Recall of donuts from France, containing locust bean gum exceeding the MRL for ethylene oxide	30 JUL 2021	■ France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.4037	Dietetic foods, food	food	Presence of ethylene oxide in food supplements made from ginger extract	30 JUL 2021	■ France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.4033	Cereals and bakery products	food	Ethylene oxide in toppings containing locust bean gum used on donuts from France	29 JUL 2021	■ Belgium	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.4006	Dietetic foods, food	food	Withdrawal of breakfast dehydrated food from France containing additive with ethylene oxide from Turkey, via Germany	28 JUL 2021	■ France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.3976	Ices and desserts	food	Unauthorised substance (ethylene oxide) in lygomme stabiliser used in the manufacture of ice-cream from France	27 JUL 2021	Spain	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.3919	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Foreign body glass piece in duck foie gras from France	23 JUL 2021	■ France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.3711	Dietetic foods, food	food	Ethylene oxide in food supplement with curcuma extract	13 JUL 2021	■ Belgium	alert notification	undecided	Details >>
2021.3691	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	SALMONELLA IN FROZEN RAW MARINATED CHICKEN PIECES	12 JUL 2021	■ France	alert notification	serious	Details >>

RASFF Window

Version 2 0 5

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of being taken. The public must be a warse that the Commission is not in a position to release more information of ther than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information received from the official contact points in the Member States/EAL-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from a contact point regarding an already published notification leads to modification concerned.

Cookies policy